# The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

22-23066

#### Date sent

12/08/22

### **Subject**

GIDS: Welsh referrals, waiting, seen, discharged

## Details of enquiry

If possible could this information be sorted per year, from 2017-2022?

- 1) How many Welsh patients were referred to GIDS per year, from 2017-2022?
- 2) How many Welsh patients are/were on a waiting list, waiting to be seen by GIDS?
- 3) How many Welsh Patients were discharged due to aging out of the service?
- 4) How many Welsh Patients have been seen / received at least one appointment per year?

#### **Response sent**

The data below involves three instances where numbers of 5 or less have been suppressed, and shown as ≤5, as their disclosure could potentially lead to identification or re-identification of an individual(s), if combined with other information, which is or may become available within the public domain.

We are suppressing and exempting these smaller numbers under S.40(2) Personal Information of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Section 40 is an absolute exemption under the FOIA and does not require us to carry out the public interest test.

GIDS: Referrals from Wales	2017-18		2018-19			2019-20			2020-21		2021-22		2022-23 YTD					
	F	Μ	Not Known	F	М	Not Known	F	Μ	Not Known	F	М	Not Known	F	М	Not Known	F	М	Not Known
Total	84	34	0	103	31	0	106	37	0	71	36	≤5	106	45	8	12	3	≤5

1) How many Welsh patients were referred to GIDS per year, from 2017-2022?

2) How many Welsh patients are/were on a waiting list, waiting to be seen by GIDS?

-	
GIDS:	Number of
Financial	Referrals
Year	from Wales
(April to	
March)	

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust

2017/18	116
2018/19	178
2019/20	236
2020/21	325
2021/22	319

3) How many Welsh Patients were discharged due to aging out of the service?

GIDS: Financial Year	Over Age Related Discharges from Wales
2017/2018	≤5
2018/2019	17
2019/2020	10
2020/2021	4
2021/2022	32
2022/2023	13

4) How many Welsh Patients have been seen / received at least one appointment per year?

	Number of
GIDS:	<b>Patients from</b>
Financial	Wales
Year	attending
	Clinic
2017/2018	99
2018/2019	103
2019/2020	128
2020/2021	125
2021/2022	95
2022/2023	54